\\'-'{P//

AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Raymond Community Park Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 01

Prosper, TX Date: November 23, 2022 Date: December 11, 2024

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Town of Prosper Dunaway Dean Electric, Inc. dba Dean Construction
250 W First Street 550 Bailey Ave, #400 701 Hall Street

Prosper, TX 75078 Fort Worth, TX 76107 Cedar Hill, TX 75104

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Change the Contract Sum from $17,906,950.00 to $20,544,583.00.

The Scope of Work is modified as shown in the attached documents from the Architect.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price after approval of GMP #2 was $ 17,906,950.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 17,906,950.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,637,633.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 20,544,583.00

The Contract Time will be increased by thirty-one (31) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be August 01, 2025 until a subsequent Change Order modifies it.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Dunaway Dean Electric, Inc. dba Dean Construction Town of Prosper

ARCHITECT (Ff’rm name) CONTRACTOR (Firmuiime) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATU I;./ /( SIGNATURE

Arron Law, Team Leader Gregory Firebaugh, President Mario Canizares, Town Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
12/2/2024

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 13:19:54
ET on 12/02/2024 under Order No.2114587342 which expires on 12/01/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA4A)



SDUNAWAY

Scope of Added Work for Change Order #01 - New Well

To: Kurt Beilharz, PLA, ISA
From: Arron Law, PLA, ASLA
Date: November 26, 2024 Dunaway #: 7691.001

Re: Raymond Community Park — CO #1

The purpose of this MOU is to clearly identify the scope of work being proposed within
Change Order #01 for the New Well. The additional work being proposed is as follows:

Proposal Request #1.4 is hereby added to the Scope of Work already included in GMP
#1:
New electrical Service to Well / Well Equipment

Proposal Request #2.2 is hereby added to the Scope of Work already included in GMP
#2:
Multi-Use Field Irrigation with Purple Pipe

Proposal Request #2.3 is hereby added to the Scope of Work already included in GMP
#2:

RPZ, Booster Pump, Submersible Pump, Control Panel, Self-Cleaning Filter, Air Gaps,
Metal Housing, and Purple Pipe (for original irigation extent)

The scope of work defined by Alternate #2.12 are hereby accepted and added to
GMP #2:
Water Well

The Contract Documents are modified by this Change Order #01 as described above.

APL

dunaway.com



SDUNAWAY

Scope of Added Work for Change Order #01 — New Trail Project

To: Kurt Beilharz, PLA, ISA
From: Arron Law, PLA, ASLA
Date: December 2, 2024 Dunaway #: 7691.001

Re: Raymond Community Park — CO #1

The purpose of this MOU is to clearly identify the scope of work being proposed within
Change Order #01 for the New Trail Project.

The Scope of Work for the new trail project shown in and reasonably inferable from
the Site Plan dated February 02, 2024 is attached.

The Contract Documents are modified by this Change Order #01 as described above.

C I

APL

dunaway.com



FULL PATH: T:\Production Files\7691\PLA\Drawings\Plot Sheets\7691-Site Plan

FILENAME: 7691-Site Plan.dwg
PLOTTED ON: Friday, February 02, 2024

PLOTTED BY: Arron Law

= | ul
ors (15 L % 2 SITE DATA SUMMIARY TABLE LOCATION MAP
A losa ™ EQUESTRIAN WAY | wIo ITEM
\ ; |§§§f | = (PRIVATE V/?ERA/;E:;EENV_}I_I)DTH ACCESS - g § : 5 GENERAL SITE DATA 7
= f _
. a3 DOCUMENT NUMBER O%g%pggg ZONING (FROM ZONING MAP) Single Family - 15
/ 5 z | °f @ 20190401010091530 S AN PROPOSED USE Town Park
B = [ @ 4 1 \ R OX OX o= ) - | | -
- § EEN N - ———_ _ 5255982 3,027,220 5F . ] .
(0] 4 §§ 1 /J_— I - — |2 § z %’ S-W m § LOT AREA (SQUARE FEET & ACRES) (69.49 acres) p— J % r&rﬁ
b= S _ > =9 T -
— Sl R Ve ] o e I B abh BUILDING AREA * ROSPER
o \ T ayrT ) : um§983_>|>
S N / =] / - o : e - OFZ 5% BUILDING AREA (SQUARE FEET) — ) {31
> 7 7 04 49 9 v — T T <
\, / / ihd 23 e NOO'1408°E _ 687.75 9> / BUILDING HEIGHT (FEET / NUMBER OF STORIES) g\
1] T~ | B -
i )y e | z 7 < |LOT COVERAGE (SQUARE FEET) 5 }
- el | .“‘Xl,/l_ - —‘/— T —_————— — L — ‘o FLOOR AREA RATIO PROJECT L -
/ T L I 17 SN EXISTING 4' HT. PARKING LOCATION o
- - = _/ ; / T “ | L D‘RAINA\GE EASEMENT N T = 3 SO - N S T-POST / WIRE FENCE g -
e i) | |, INSTRUMENT NUMBER ¢ o SN _ 35 BUILDING REQUIRED PARKING (# SPACES) N/A :|_|.|_{ / _ )
LA CIMA BOULEVARD o| ~dhe g ~OOCOYYY e d PROVIDED PARKING (# SPACES) 371 = FoE 5
Q " T 5 - an = ) v /7;‘ B / I v
(VARIABLE WIDTH RIGHT—OF—-WAY), I sy 35x50' DRAINAGE EASEMENT . ~_ - I i - ACCESSIBLE PARKING REQUIRED (# SPACES) 8 QLP 9
c 1] | INSTRUMENT NUMBER N - N : ) P S i
% | / | | .l 2007115001547260 EE o L ;COT,J,LEE%% \T/;QZE 0 S - S L= B P ACCESSIBLE PARKING PROVIDED (# SPACES) 14 ng/o i ] %’
:! | | CoRe - - 1 < = — N~ XISTING POND A "y N LOT 3, BLOCK A IMPERVIOUS AREA S B >
' B [ex.pi B ity o 3 Q O / \ WET POND \ N WL CONVEYANCE PLAT INTERIOR LANDSCAPING REQUIRED 5,565 o
‘ L L R T A 7 v ~ OF LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK A L
| kll e s e SO>St U Vi p: St T s[\ . Y \g‘_ / AND FINAL PLAT OF LOT 3, BLOCK A, |INTERIORLANDCAPINGPROVIDED 23,250
: e + T NN ‘ I N \ A NN SEXTON FARM AND RANCH e
; 7 |§ECEC}:L\£V|DE ; = = <(7 LRI Y — ) H“H‘l DOCUMENT NUMBER TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA (SQUARE FEET) 311,559 i | US 380
||} AR ===s==gs=—"" RSN s | 20190401010001530 OPEN SPACE
| I | || ” | — . ﬁ_ 360-0" N S ’l; 225'-0" . ‘ j | AN 0.P.R.C.C.T. OPEN SPACE REQUIRED N/A LEG EN D
\ | = g \ ! DRAINAGE AND
| . -3 ' S T Esove * Concessions - 1,964 square feet; 1 story
o | [l | E ~ /8 Restrooms - 286 square feet; 1 story SROPERTY LINE
g (Wi N * ; I N e
: |} lll || - | Rt o7 2 BLOCK A TRAIL CONNECTIONS WILL BE BUILT
= o | ' ' SO ; ‘ A o CONVEYANCE PLAT WITH FUTURE PHASES. FUTURE TRAIL EXISTING FENCE LINE
29 Al [l | | . ©oMULTUSE - Lw ~ 3 | Lo AN . \ i 2 OF LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK A CONNECTIONS INCLUDE:
o = : I “ FIELDS - \ % N E T RN G e 2 AND FINAL PLAT OF LOT 3, BLOCK A, , :
a., B | b Ho. [ N D \ \ N P e T S N sy v SEXTON FARM AND RANCH e 10" WIDE HIKE/BIKE TRAIL ALONG EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
28 | 2 1 . foaE T I - B o — T T T T T v DOCUMENT NUMBER WEST TREE EDGE
7 . N - \ : > . i 20190401010001530 ,
8= | 2ol | fR ) , | S - . BRI TN : OPRC.CT. e 10" WIDE HIKE/BIKE TRAIL ALONG EXISTING WATER
7 S I ~ Y I ‘ A\ N | S COIT RD.
| g s | ! . — - ' b S M adn BATTING CAGES ) %)
2 SIS UL — f 7 \ B 4 { ‘ SN O. EXISTING UNDERGROUND
I z (ﬁg B : . : - — \—|~f\ ° | : H N FIBER OPTIC LINE
Q| I | e 4 N
T 7. \ | \\\ ‘ B
|| :3 E | | o ) L oy I\ \ \\\ GRAPHIC SCALE TEMPORARY BENCHMARK a
'."' - | -\ e AN 0 100 200 LOCATION (TBM
§§ E g | ~ 35 BUILDING | 3 §\“i 5 AR W | |
@S bt m z SETBACK % ~ :3 B \ \ %_
S8 N | ‘ll | ~ g . ~ S 1 e \ N . | LIGHT POLES
0= -~ - ) \ = - ~ ~ tPop \\/ \ \‘ \ b , 0 “\ \‘ i:;\y )
p2oc i Jll | * N e SRl | e N NORTH Linch =100 PORIS, PAREING, PEDBIRAN 5
%—84:7 - \ . > & GATES . N . g R ; o . ) . &GATES ! =
SEE — 1 || i , NN BASEBALL ; , /V/\\ BASEBALL ANERAN FIRE LANE PAVING N
om= 5 1= S - - FELD . ‘ S RS \ \ FIELD RN ! FATE)) ) a
83> o |§) | T8 J SN S | A N R N SITE PLAN NOTES: g
R 1l || | — —|~ . - — < ) 1. All development standards shall follow Town Standards. lii
® |3 (Y N = 23 | 5
§ B ll || | S - : N s - o o % § A \“ \ 20\ 2. Landscaping shall conform fo landscape plans approved by the Town of Prosper. =
1 (;jo‘j - oo N ) <o S o2} O o o ¢ ‘ ' Tt —
6 ‘ i |I | PR I - X jg L 3 g % o\ E);IgI:l'BG ‘%D‘??. 3. All development standards shall follow Fire Requirements per the Town of Prosper. oas
) L 0 2 0 6 6 D O B B AR Gy B ‘ » = N N oL v . _.:
RS RN [ T |§~ gy | CR=3 S S, | | - SR S8
w ] g | | —/co41 | 3 LN [ ; \ \ : ; ‘ = = 8 e WA R S ™ 4. Handicapped pqulng oreos.cmd building accessibility shall confgrm to the Americans with Disabilities Qo
> l ) T 5 t /- 100 R gy 00 ! S . R N . ﬁ - N - " ( ‘ [ % o] N L=z N o N NN RN / / Act (ADA) and with the requirements of the current, adopted Building Code. o= o
EIRER AR kA - L N e I . I R T S . 438 ), RERRAR 259
| o] 6 |- topt J: L HLL.LQ i HLPQ Ll [ p 1 ‘ IS N \@ ‘ ® 5 i SN %%9 \QQ\\ \ \\ =<3 /oy 5 All signage is subject to Building Official approval. “« E’é
Q 5 o hE 11 N | — RAISEDISLAND = >4 R . N = < AN 3 § ’ 30 »f ) == =S + ::: j 7 7? - ;\LP N\ \ AN N\ NS \‘\ . X \ . \\\ o
I b — /] e RN N ‘ o ) e Ve T NS NN \ ; * N = N < | | . 6. Impact fees will be assessed in accordance with the land use classification(s) identified on the Site : 2
> M ‘ - — \ RESTROOM & ' "_Xx- e won : L& \‘,\ ‘ . ~ Data Summary Table; however, changes to the proposed land use at the time of CO and/or finish-out 2
| ; ; ! e CONCESSION -~ — " SEWER EASEMENT v P N N \\ J e permit may result in additional impact fees and/or parking requirements. ‘i
5 FURNISHING - P ) _— & — \\\§ . I o
I ms}gl'Slgg[EI'A e i oot 1p 5 T T PLAYGROTND // NSRS W / 7. The approval of a Preliminary Site Plan shall be effective for a period of two (2) years from the date that ;‘;?
—OPk 1 | ; J_ 8 [T J | | Fl = \\\ 177} / the Preliminary Site Plan is approved by the Planning & Zoning Commission, at the end of which fime o
I OP. EESE —~ N T H b o Y \\\ 8 the applicant must have submitted and received the approval of a Site Plan by the Planning & Zoning Z X
~ =t Y = 1] AR \ \ (=] Commission. If a site plan is not approved within such two (2) year period, the Preliminary Site Plan
;li \ l'—l | | | rg / \ " \ \ \ 1% approval is null and void. If Site Plan approval is only for a portion of the property, the approval of the
j<> — ‘ NN 8 B o . S @csfl / Y GETE. \\\\ \ ~ Preliminary Site Plan for the remaining property shall be null and void.
O s g 26X 11" ——— 4 S SIATRNED AN RN
Q 9' s, - H REZ?EE?SE/{%’E;EGD‘( B ‘LPQ I : / PROPQSED \\‘ \ \ :\i“ 8. Open Space requirements shall follow the Zoning Ordinance, per fract. Open Space shall not include —I
; | | : » N % g ‘ / . (ESI;IUETBO ;AIFDE Y ZNOCIE\IRBS ‘\\ \\\\\;H“ vehicular paving, required parking lot landscape islands, building footprint, utility yards, required D_
= co | l |PIICKILiEI;ALILI 8 HFTE‘NSTCEEEW%E)\?T'?AR - o ~// WITH PROXIMITY TO lLAYGROUND) \\ \\;‘J\““\ landscape setbacks, sidewalks*, and detention pond * N (</()
= | B ; BLACK 20 R ‘ A \ —
— H || ” COLIJRTS LD [ / I \ LOT 31X, BLOCK F 9. Pond waiver by means of this Site Plan. Ponds to be constructed per Town Engineering Approved Plans. LIJ N — é
: 65 N N s NN 3 2 y Vo OPEN SPACE AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT :
9| | I | BASEBALL | | BASEBALL v : / / | oot U PARKSIDE CASE NO. D16—0069 — o (Z) =
3 ) FIELD ! | FIELD ‘ | Lo eETox DOCUMENT NUMBER - >
/™ © s (N < o T— S , 4 20170828010004150 V) é — =y
- ~ | ‘ FUTURE 10' WIDE pes 0.P.R.C.C.T. TOWN OF Q ZD_
~ | PEDESTRIAN BOARDWANG, O, P Ro S PE R > < -l
S O
— \‘ I || ] J “ ! 3, R BRIDGE o PLANNING DEPARTMENT l: e ' Og
\ 2 = 10'HT. VINYL COATED 8' HT. VINYL COATED ‘ 8' HT. VINYL COATED 2 —
o | \ | = | %55 Z U'_
3 oRop. —] X | § o) CHAIN LINK 7 CHAINLINK FENCE - P ) CHAIN LINK FENCE s P&Z Approved = >~
b TT—k 1 - ?\i g | pEgQT  FENCESGATES 8 GATES , . P & GATES D O m —~ O
o e | H | SRRSS ® ' ' 2-20-2024 S = <%
= WIh et e =
| B | ~982%8 ¢ HEEEE \ 50K SITE PLAN > = 500
- - - } —_— O o " METAL GATES W/ 5' ' = RAISED ISLAND =
N - 3 CLEARLANDS?ﬁPEAREA /“'L B e O M > U_’
| g? 1©° ‘> %
: 3 a z z \ |
| e . SN DEVAPP-23-0205 00 >0
L2 _ - s . \ N N \ f \J = D 9 4 (D/_)D_
— - oraNgBE . FUTURE 10' WIDE - Z o W OZ
—_— — Q- CONNECTORTRAIL "\ . O l:1 MZ
N -, N
: \ & Raymond Community Park 5
> 10' ELECTRICAL E 0y =
=z 25' VISIBILITY EASEMENT ~ 10 WATER N N S \ > E O
TR'ANGLE B 1% - 00 EASEMENT \" 1 N \ \ N ey ‘:C' (’,C R’g’\c\)NDAV?/EYAND <
Z - LP 7 - ) < € < Z
8 g ' 9 B} & P, - EEOP. & “ PON;RCO-PSRSYE[;O s \ EASEMENT \ m :
= 'U PROP. DECEL " P - | 24' FIRE LANE ) ) \ | (DRY DUE TO BEING A TEMPORQRY \‘ R B LOC K 1’ LOT 1 :l Z
NoS» LANE ) i IMPROVEMENTS ARE DETERMN N = z @
=0 Cr- P BY TOWN \ | S
0223059 | : oo ‘ : \ (69.49 Acres or 3,027,220 Square Feet) =
o< N SIDEWALK _ ) N N N
ESE%%}D " l(pEXAFH S N i v
oMy B - . o - o > — - N NN . ) -
Q i - . \ & \ ‘ Y./ o .
3§§§%§ He o | - , e : 7 RN Ny / | fg, Being a Tract of Land PRELIMINARY
N = > |!1 - % s - = . N ., T T~ - h \ AN N N ) 8 M Lo 0 - N" . . .
0\01%0 o> i k : | 2 a ‘ SR o N LAY : ) Described in the Deed Recorded in FOR REVIEW ONLY
SRy PROP. CURB {1 4 E ) S | l i T 745 7 ) , a0 N 0N ‘ m These documents are for
% g I lNLET ‘\ El o7 ) p 1 o f',_éiggﬁéiﬁw; I o & ‘ | ! “‘ \ . by PEDESTRIA /: Document N Umberl 20121030001383440 B]ddm@ PUFPOS@S on[y
T P = . 0 I - — PROP. = 10' WATERLINE o _ N ‘ \ : | | = | “ 1~ H 1
& W H / . e T OPEN | | - : Official Public Records of Collin County, Texas and not intended for
o - H T MULTILUSE qie = B SPACE L \\5 N2g, 5 S; dinth Construction or
- o : i EA AN FIELDS I 2 - ~ o ™ 23, 478"5 Ituated In the Permit Purposes. They
- | ) e 2 . 5 . 7' . .
g ' | ) - o a\ z William Butler Survey, Abstract No. 112 were prepared by, or
B (N - \ - £ N\ . h f:
v @ . z _ R Town of Prosper, Collin County, Texas “”der/‘; © supervision o
- | ©w @ nE s o A N o o rron P. Law
i 3;; : ﬁa - \ EXISTING FUTURRUG' WIDE LN \J S al- g N for L.A.#3367
- 1| - N 8 2 - CONNECYOR, TRAIL L w T N
- SR 3 b eamcior || [aegegramener ) B \ The Town of Prosper —
II : — = - # ) EX. FH 35' BUILDING 25' LANDSCAPE =00 ggfum}:fgom D 280 < ANEER \ .
] » B / ) } . EUTURE 10 WIDE ‘ o - EX.WM — = EX. WATER N \ N SETBACK \ % 0.P.R.C.C.T. ) . : " N \\\ ~ . ) A = PrOJeCt NO. 2122'PK JOB NO. 7691001
® ———— ) 1 ) ke CONNECTORTRAL __ _ ', —_ M | - — == - = = N\ — — —— A - T .
F A== == swaorw , E ‘ oo --—i— e e g e s g s s e T \ by .
_ ¢ @g U 1 X == = : = —_——=—— = O Se0e8EE LD = Z = —— — — e/ y— —TrT Dunaway Associates DESIGNED BY: APL
- /,\‘ DECWATR N W) ] === - s | e ‘ : : IR N N R & N B R NN ~This Site Plan was prepared in February 2024 DRAWN BY: AL
A e | — SRR — ' / S e e B e e e '
/ N B ——= e — - == - — S ; % \ N R . N 1Y R L . _
) / 3 N\ — — - , B - ROAD APPROXMATELD —_OF—WAY DEDICATION .
- {2 S . ‘\ \ COIRROAD L 60° STREET EASEMENT A~ T MENT NOMEER ceT CHECKEDBY: KLS
™ \ -me_mgg)mnm mmr—or—wm%g,mou \ / (VARIABLE WIDTH RIGHT-OF-WAY) VOLUME 5890, PAGE 615 - ?\g‘ 200703220100000970,\0.P.R.C.C.T. ENGINEER / SURVEYOR:
. DOCUMENT NUMBER VOLUME 5611, PAGE Y192 D.RCC.T. e S OWNER / DEVELOPER:  DUNAWAY ASSOCIATES, LLC DATE: FEBRUARY 02. 2024
S OP.RCC.T. _ “ —_ — _ = I |
3 - — — T T Block A PSR ke MARY E, VOWAN DOWSY, MARTHA VOWAN HENRY (COLLIN CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT) 2% LOT 1-X, BLK. A TOWN OF PROSPER, TEXAS 550 BAILEY AVENUE
—_ — - t -_—_—— KIDS R KIDS OF PROSPER ADDITION KIDS R KIDS OF PROSPER ADDITION 3 AND CHAELOTTE C. VOWAN—WILES (DAUTERMAN FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST) :.‘:‘4 o - — 250 W FIRST STREET SUITE 400 -
DOCUMENT NUMBER DOCUMENT NUMBER [ LoT1 lLOT 2 P g, (NO RECORD FOUND) 5 PROSPER, TX 75078 FORT WORTH, TX 76107 ~
20140916010003100 20140916010003100 s% OPRCCT ELIZABETH COLLINS BARLOW DAUTERMAN ‘i — (972)'346'3502 817_335_1121 P
T 0.P.R.C.C.T. | O.PR.C.CT = BLOCK G AL | VOLUME 2172, PAGE 526 %Xz



ALaw
PolyLine

ALaw
Line

ALaw
PolyLine

ALaw
Cloud

ALaw
Highlight
FUTURE 10' WIDE
PEDESTRIAN BOARDWALK
OR BRIDGE

ALaw
Highlight
FUTURE 10' WIDE
CONNECTOR TRAIL

ALaw
Highlight
FUTURE 10' WIDE
CONNECTOR TRAIL

ALaw
Text Box
X

ALaw
PolyLine


Town of Prosper's Raymond Community Park
02 DEC CO #01 Cost Summary

Updated on 02 DEC 2024
Printed on 12/2/2024 at 2:50 PM

CO # 01 - CMAR's Cost + Fees and Owner's Contingency inside the GMP

Item # | Description Subtotal Total Comments
CMO's Current Contract Sum 17,906,950 | (after GMP #s 1 + 2 Approval)
1.0 CMAR's Well & Multipurpose Irrigation Total 1,477,338
, . L For Unforeseen Events
2.0 Owner's Well Contingency inside the GMP 243,760 (i.e. Weather, Rock, Water, etc.)
CO # 01 Subtotal
. S 1,721,098
for the Well + Multipurpose Irrigation
3.0 CMAR's New Trail Project Total 796,987
4.0 Owner's Trail Project Contingency inside the GMP 119,548 Zog WZ:EEZT;;:;W“E“ etc)
CO # 01 Subtotal 916,535
for the New Trail Project !
CO # 01 Total
2,637,633 20,544,583
& CMAR's New Contract Sum after CO #1 e e
©2024 Peak Program Value, LLC
241202 PRYP Owner's Budget REV 19.00 for 02 DEC CMO + PARD Update Page 1 of 1 All Rights Reserved



Town of Prosper - Raymond Community Park - Master Project Schedule - GMP #s 1 and 2

Updated on 09 MAR 2024
Printed on Tue 11/26/24

ID Description Biz Days Start Finish Half 2, 2023 Half 1, 2024 Half 2, 2024 Half 1, 2025
A | s o N/l gl Elwmlalwmvm | g 0| als ol ~n | D | J | Al wm | g
1 GMP Package #1 48 days J/ed 10/11/2'ue 12/19/2; 10/11/2023 1 GMP Package #1
2 95% CD's Town Comments Received Odays Ned 10/11/2:Ned 10/11/27 10/11/2023 ¢ 95% CD's Town Comments Received
3 GMP 1 100% CD's Released 4 days Ned 10/11/2:vlon 10/16/27  10/11/2023 @ GMP 1100% CD's Released
4 GMP 1 100% CD's Amendment 1 Released 4 days Tue 10/17/23 Fri 10/20/23 10/17/2023 g GMP 1 100% CD's Amendment 1 Released
7 GMP 1 Sub Prepare Bids 23 days Tue 10/17/23Thu 11/16/23 10/17/2023 mmmmmmm GMP 1 Sub Prepare Bids
5 GMP 1 Sub Questions Due to DCI 7 days vlon 10/23/2:Tue 10/31/23 10/23/2023 g GMP 1 Sub Questions Due to DCI
6 GMP 1 Addendum #3 Released 2 days Wed 11/1/23 Thu 11/2/23 11/1/2023 | GMP 1 Addendum #3 Released
8 GMP 1 Bid Opening at Town Hall Odays Thu11/16/23Thu 11/16/23 11/16/2023 ¢ GMP 1 Bid Opening at Town Hall
9 GMP 1 Prep by DCI & Review by PPV 3days Fri11/17/23 Tue 11/21/23 11/17/2023 g GMP 1 Prep by DCI & Review by PPV
10 GMP 1 Final to PARD Team Odays wlon11/27/2:/on 11/27/2: 11/27/2023 ¢ GMP 1 Final to PARD Team
11 GMP 1 Review Mtg w/PARD & DWY Team O0days Tue 11/28/23Tue 11/28/23 11/28/2023 ¢ GMP 1 Review Mtg w/PARD & DWY Team
12 GMP 1 Final Reviewed w/CMO (by RB) Odays Ned11/29/2:Ned 11/29/2: 11/29/2023 ¢ GMP 1 Final Reviewed w/CMO (by RB)
13 GMP 1 Final OK'd by CMO Team Odays Thu11/30/23Thu11/30/23 11/30/2023 ¢ GMP 1 Final OK'd by CMO Team
14 Town Council Packets Close (GMP 1 Done) 0days Mon 12/4/23Mon 12/4/23 12/4/2023 ¢ Town Council Packets Close (GMP 1 Done)
15 Town Council Mtg - GMP 1 Considered Odays Tue 12/12/23Tue 12/12/23 12/12/2023 ¢ Town Council Mtg - GMP 1 Considered
16 Signed O-C Agreement to DCI 1day Ned12/13/2:Ned 12/13/2: 12/13/2023 | Signed O-C Agreement to DCI
17 Draft NTP from CS to ToP 1day Thu12/14/23Thu12/14/23 12/14/2023 | Draft NTP from CS to ToP
18 (AL) to Provide Value Options List Via Email to Team by E¢ 1day Thu 12/14/23Thu 12/14/23 12/14/2023 | (AL) to Provide Value Options List Via Email to Team by EOD
19 Notice to Proceed for Construction GMP #1 Odays Tue 12/19/23Tue 12/19/23 12/19/2023 ¢ Notice to Proceed for Construction GMP #1
20 GMP Package #2 147 days ‘ue 10/31/2:Tue 5/28/24 10/31/2023 | 1 GMP Package #2
21 Prepare 95% CDs for Town Engineer's Review 24 days Tue 10/31/23 Tue 12/5/23 10/31/2023 pmmmmmm Prepare 95% CDs for Town Engineer's Review
22 Town Engineer's Review & Comments Out 30 days Wed 12/6/23Wed 1/17/24 12/6/2023 yummmmmmm Town Engineer's Review & Comments Out
23 Confirm Paving & Fire Lane Direction 5days Thu1/18/24 Wed 1/24/24 1/18/2024 @ Confirm Paving & Fire Lane Direction
24 Update 99% CDs from Town Engineer's Final Review 16 days Thu 1/25/24 Thu 2/15/24 1/25/2024 mmmm Update 99% CDs from Town Engineer's Final Review
25 Town Engineer's Review & Final Comments Out 11days Fri2/16/24 Fri3/1/24 2/16/2024 mmm Town Engineer's Review & Final Comments Out
29 DCl's Comments & Estimate on GMP 2 99% CDs 8days  Fri2/16/24 Tue 2/27/24 2/16/2024 mm DCl's Comments & Estimate on GMP 2 99% CDs
26 GMP 2 100% CDs Released by DWY to Team Odays  Fri3/8/24  Fri3/8/24 3/8/2024 ¢ GMP 2 100% CDs Released by DWY to Team
27 GMP 2 100% CD's Released To Subs Odays Tue3/12/24 Tue3/12/24 3/12/2024 ¢ GMP 2 100% CD's Released To Subs
28 GMP 2 Subs Prepare Bids 22 days Tue 3/12/24 Wed 4/10/24 3/12/2024 mmmmmm GMP 2 Subs Prepare Bids
30 | GMP 2 Prep by DCl 1day Thu4/11/24 Thu4/11/24 4/11/2024 | GMP 2 Prep by DCI
31 GMP 2 Review by PPV 1day  Fri4/12/24 Fri4/12/24 4/12/2024 | GMP 2 Review by PPV
32 GMP 2 Final to PARD Team 4 days Wed 4/17/24Mon 4/22/24 4/17/2024 @ GMP 2 Final to PARD Team
33 GMP 2 Final Review PARD Team 0days Mon 4/22/24Mon 4/22/24 4/22/2024 ¢ GMP 2 Final Review PARD Team
34 GMP 2 Final Reviewed w/CMO (by RB) 2days Tue 4/23/24 Wed 4/24/24 4/23/2024 | GMP 2 Final Reviewed w/CMO (by RB)
35 GMP 2 Final OK'd by CMO Team 1day Thu4/25/24 Thu4/25/24 4/25/2024 | GMP 2 Final OK'd by CMO Team
36 Town Council Packets Close (GMP 2 Done) 7 days  Fri4/26/24 Mon5/6/24 4/26/2024 mm Town Council Packets Close (GMP 2 Done)
37 Owner Directed Move of City Council Consideration 10 days Tue 5/14/24 Tue 5/28/24 5/14/2024 mmm Owner Directed Move of City Council Consideration
38 Town Council Mtg - GMP Considered Odays Tue5/28/24 Tue 5/28/24 5/28/2024 ¢ Town Council Mtg - GMP Considered
39 Plat Review and Filing 44 days Ton 11/13/2Tue 1/16/24 11/13/2023 p—————1 Plat Review and Filing
40 Submit Preliminary Plat to Town O0days vion 11/13/2:/lon 11/13/2: 11/13/2023 ¢ Submit Preliminary Plat to Town
41 Comments from Town on the Prelim Plat 11 days vion 11/13/2:Ned 11/29/2: 11/13/2023 mmm Comments from Town on the Prelim Plat
42 Final Plat Submitted to Town 2 days Thu11/30/23 Fri12/1/23 11/30/2023 j Final Plat Submitted to Town
43 Final Plat Submitted to P&Z 1day Mon 12/4/23Mon 12/4/23 12/4/2023 | Final Plat Submitted to P&Z
44 P&Z Mtg - Consider Final Plat 30days Tue 12/5/23 Tue 1/16/24 12/5/2023 mummmmmmm P&Z Mtg - Consider Final Plat
45  Construction 452 days? ue 12/19/2:Thu 9/25/25 12/19/2023 |
46 GMP # 1 Activities 228 days Tue 12/19/23Wed 11/6/24 12/19/2023 1 GMP # 1 Activities

Page 1




Town of Prosper - Raymond Community Park - Master Project Schedule - GMP #s 1 and 2

Updated on 09 MAR 2024
Printed on Tue 11/26/24

ID Description Biz Days Start Finish Half 2, 2023 Half 1, 2024 Half 2, 2024 Half 1, 2025
o | N p | sl Flwm Al ™M | 3 0| A s o ! N | b | J | F| Al M |y
47 Notice to Proceed w/GMP 1 - 19 DEC 2024 O0days Tue 12/19/23Tue 12/19/23 12/19/2023 ¢ Notice to Proceed w/GMP 1 - 19 DEC 2024
48 Erosion Control 180 days Tue 12/19/23 Thu 8/29/24 12/19/2023 s  Erosion Control
49 Tree protection/ Temporary fence 180 days Tue 12/19/23 Thu 8/29/24 12/19/2023 s  Tree protection/ Temporary fence
50 Demo / Earthwork 127 days Tue 12/19/23 Fri 6/14/24 12/19/2023 s  Demo / Earthwork
56 Electrical 125days Fri3/1/24 Mon 8/26/24 3/1/2024 s  Electrical
57 Irrigation Sleeving 20days  Fri3/1/24 Thu3/28/24 3/1/2024 mmmmmm Irrigation Sleeving
51 Storm Sewer Submittals from Sub 10 days  Fri4/12/24 Thu 4/25/24 4/12/2024 mmm Storm Sewer Submittals from Sub
52 Storm Submittal Review 10 days Fri4/26/24 Thu5/9/24 4/26/2024 gmm Storm Submittal Review
53 Storm Material Lead Time 20days Fri5/10/24 Fri6/7/24 5/10/2024 mmmmmm Storm Material Lead Time
54 Utilities - Storm Sewer 43 days Mon 6/10/24 Thu 8/8/24 6/10/2024 mumsssmmmn Utilities - Storm Sewer
55 Paving and Firelane with Lime 65 days Tue 7/9/24 Tue 10/8/24 7/9/2024 —— Paving and Firelane with Lime
58 GMP # 1 Substantial Completion - 09 SEPT 2024 5days Wed 10/9/24Tue 10/15/24 10/9/2024 @ GMP # 1 Substantial Completion - 09 SEPT 2024
59 GMP # 1 Punchlist Completion 15 days Ned 10/16/2¢Tue 11/5/24 10/16/2024 mmmm GMP # 1 Punchlist Completion
60 GMP # 1 Final Completion/Town Acceptance 01 OCT 2( 1day Wed 11/6/24Wed 11/6/24 11/6/2024 | GMP # 1 Final Completion/Town Acceptance 01 OCT 2024
61 GMP # 2 Activities 338 days? Tue 5/28/24 Thu 9/25/25 5/28/2024
62 Council Approval Delay Odays Tue5/28/24 Tue 5/28/24 5/28/2024 ¢ Council Approval Delay
65 GMP #2 Construction Work 231 days Wed 5/29/24 Thu 4/24/25 5/29/2024 N e GMP #2 Construci
120 Construction Layout 180 days? Thu 5/30/24 Thu 2/13/25 5/30/2024 | B Construction Layout
70 Moisture Conditioning @ Pickleball 20 days? Thu 6/20/24 Thu 7/18/24 6/20/2024 mmmmmm Moisture Conditioning @ Pickleball
67 Site Concrete 180 days Thu 6/27/24 Thu 3/13/25 6/27/2024 I B Site Concrete
80 Restroom Concession Building 60 days? Thu6/27/24 Fri9/20/24 6/27/2024 mssssss———— Restroom Concession Building
69 Pickleball Courts 120 days? Fri7/19/24 Thu 1/9/25 7/19/2024 s Pickleball Courts
71 Fabric Shade Structure Foundations 37 days? Fri7/26/24 Tue9/17/24 7/26/2024 wmmmm—— Fabric Shade Structure Foundations
76 Bleacher Shade Structures 100 days? Tue 7/30/24 Thu 12/19/24 7/30/2024 mEEEEEEESSESEEEEESEEN N Bleacher Shade Structures
77 Dugout Metal Roofs 40 days? Tue 7/30/24 Tue 9/24/24 7/30/2024 msssssssmmm Dugout Metal Roofs
68 Limestone Block walls 80 days? Thu8/1/24 Thu11/21/24 8/1/2024 m—— Limestone Block walls
109 Ballfield Clay and Conditioner 40 days? Thu8/1/24 Thu9/26/24 8/1/2024 wssssssmmmm Ballfield Clay and Conditioner
115 Playground shade Structure Foundation 20days? Thu8/1/24 Wed 8/28/24 8/1/2024 mmmmmm Playground shade Structure Foundation
72 Fence Posts 27 days? Thu 8/22/24 Mon 9/30/24 8/22/2024 wummmmmm Fence Posts
112 Fine Grade 180 days? Thu 8/29/24 Wed 5/14/25 8/29/2024 I e Fine Grade
126 Water well 47 days? Thu 9/12/24 Fri 11/15/24 9/12/2024 pusssssmmmm WWater well
74 Backstop Nets Posts 12 days? Tue 9/17/24 Wed 10/2/24 9/17/2024 mmm Backstop Nets Posts
63 Erosion Control 138 days vion 10/14/2¢ Tue 4/29/25 10/14/2024 — . Erosion Control
64 Tree Protection/ Temporary Fence 115 days vion 10/14/2¢Thu 3/27/25 10/14/2024 =SS Tree Protection/ Tempo
66 Electrical (Long Lead Items from GMP # 01) 115 days vlon 10/14/2¢Thu 3/27/25 10/14/2024 =" Electrical (Long Lead Iten
73 Fence 30 days Tue 10/15/24vion 11/25/2¢ 10/15/2024 semmmmm Fence
108 Dumpster Enclosure 40 days? Ned 10/16/2:Thu 12/12/24 10/16/2024 msssmmmm Dumpster Enclosure
116 CXT Building at Playground 60 days? Thu 10/17/24 Tue 1/14/25 10/17/2024 pesssswsm———— CXT Building at Playground
110 Irrigation System with Town Water 80 days? Thu 10/24/24 Tue 2/18/25 10/24/2024 S rrigation System with Town Wat¢
117 Handrails/Guardrails 80 days? Wed 11/6/24 Mon 3/3/25 11/6/2024 pumnmeeSSSSSS————— Handrails/Guardrails
114 Playground 45 days? Fri11/15/24 Wed 1/22/25 11/15/2024 pumsssssssmmm Playground
95 Well and Irrigation 137 days 5un 12/15/24 Fri 6/27/25 12/15/2024 1
96 Notice to proceed 1day Sun12/15/245un 12/15/24 |
104 Other ARAD's Lead times O0days Sun12/15/245un 12/15/24 12/15/2024 ¢ Other ARAD's Lead times
97 Well Permits 70 days vion 12/16/2¢ Tue 3/25/25 12/16/2024 meeeeesssssssmmmm \Well Permits
99 Multipurpose Irrigation 30days vlon 12/16/2¢ Tue 1/28/25 12/16/2024 mmmmmmmm Multipurpose Irrigation

Page 2




Town of Prosper - Raymond Community Park - Master Project Schedule - GMP #s 1 and 2

Updated on 09 MAR 2024
Printed on Tue 11/26/24

ID Description Biz Days Start Finish Half 2, 2023 Half 1, 2024 Half 2, 2024 Half 1, 2025
A | s ol Nl Do | sl Flwm | aAlM | 1| 0 NIl ol 3ol Flm|i Al ™M
100 Submersible Pump 75 days vion 12/16/2¢ Tue 4/1/25 12/16/2024 e Submersible Pump
101 RPZ Lead times 30 days vion 12/16/2¢Tue 1/28/25 12/16/2024 mummmmmmm RPZ Lead times
103 ARAD 4" Lead time 120 days vion 12/16/2¢ Wed 6/4/25 12/16/2024 s ARAD 4
102 RPZ 5days Wed 1/29/25 Tue 2/4/25 1/29/2025 m RPZ
98 Well 30 days Wed 3/26/25 Tue 5/6/25 3/26/2025 mmmmmm Well
105 Substantial Completion 1day Thu6/5/25 Thu6/5/25 6/5/2025 | Substar
106 Punchlist 15 days Fri 6/6/25 Thu6/26/25 6/6/2025 mmmm Pu
107 Final Walkthrough lday  Fri6/27/25 Fri6/27/25 6/27/2025 | Fi
75 Backstop Nets 20 days vion 12/16/2¢ Tue 1/14/25 12/16/2024 wmmmmm Backstop Nets
81 Aluminum Bleacher Seating 20 days? Thu 12/19/24 Fri1/17/25 12/19/2024 mmmmmm Aluminum Bleacher Seating
119 Site Masonry 46 days? Thu 12/26/24 Fri2/28/25 12/26/2024 mu— Site Masonry
118 Site Amenities 62 days? Thu1/2/25 Fri3/28/25 1/2/2025 mss———— Site Amenities
111 Landscape 80 days Thu1/9/25 Wed 4/30/25 1/9/2025 meeeeesss———— Landscape
78 Entry Gateways 20 days? Mon 1/20/25 Fri 2/14/25 1/20/2025 mmmmm Entry Gateways
79 Coit Road Monument Signs 20 days? Mon 1/20/25 Fri 2/14/25 1/20/2025 mmmmm Coit Road Monument Signs
113 Turf Establishment 60 days?  Fri3/7/25 Fri 5/30/25 3/7/2025 msssss———— Turf Esta
125 Rain Delay 14 days Tue 5/13/25 Mon 6/2/25 5/13/2025 mmmm Rain Del
82 Parking Lot Striping 10 days? Fri5/16/25 Fri5/30/25 5/16/2025 mmm Parking L
83 Trail Expansion 219 days Thu 11/14/24Thu 9/25/25 e
84 Notice to Proceed lday Tue12/17/24Tue 12/17/24 |
85 Design Stage 56 days Thu11/14/24 Wed 2/5/25 [ |
86 Trail Construction 30days Thu1/2/25 Wed 2/12/25 [ |
87 Low water crossings 30days Thu1/2/25 Wed 2/12/25 [ |
88 Order Bridge 148 days Fri1/31/25 Thu 8/28/25 I
89 Install Piers 30 days Wed 2/12/25 Tue 3/25/25 [ |
90 Install Abuttments 30days Tue 3/25/25 Mon 5/5/25 [ |
91 Install Bridge 1 day Fri 8/29/25 Fri 8/29/25
92 Substantial Completion lday  Tue9/2/25 Tue9/2/25
93 Punchlist 15days Wed 9/3/25 Tue 9/23/25
94 Final Walkthrough l1day Wed9/24/25Wed 9/24/25
124 Owner's Weather Float 32 days? Tue 6/17/25 Thu 7/31/25 6/17/2025 mummm
121 GMP # 2 Substantial Completion - 01 August 2025 1 day Fri 8/1/25  Fri 8/1/25 8/1/2
122 GMP # 2 Punchlist Completion 15 days Mon 8/4/25 Fri 8/22/25 8/4/;
123 GMP # 2 Final Completion/Town Acceptance 25 1 day Mon Mon 8
AUGUST 2025 8/25/25 8/25/25

Page 3



ChrisSquadra
Highlight
GMP # 2 Substantial Completion - 01 August 2025 1 day Fri 8/1/25 Fri 8/1/25


